








STATEWIDE 

LEVEL OF NEED 

FV24-FV25 

Program Entity 

Nevada Division of State Parks 

Nevada Department of Wildlife 

Nevada Division of Museums and History 

Clark County Wetlands Park 

Las Vegas Spring Preserve 

Lake Tahoe East Shore Trail 

State Lands Historic Buildings; Caliente Depot 

Competitive Grants 

TOTAL 

Level of Need 

$43,700,000 

$7,500,000 

$27,000.000 

$6,000,000 

$10,000.000 

$5,000,000 

$1.000.000 

$288,800,000 

$389,000,000 













NEVADA STATE PARKS 

PROJECT COSTS 

Project Location 

State Park Visitor Accessibility 

Improvements 

Valley of Fire Visitors Center Construction 

Walker River State Recreation Area - Flying M 

Park Development 

Fort Churchill: Buckland Station Structural 

Rehabilitation 

Walker State Park: Stone House Renovation 

Echo Canyon State Park 

Reservoir Dam Stabilization 

Ice Age Fossils Phase II: Trail and Outdoor 

Amenities 

Cathedral Gorge Visitor Infrastructure 

Replacement 

Washoe Lake State Park Campground 

Improvements 

Rye Patch Reservoir Campground 

Improvements 

TOTAL 

Grant Match* 

$7,000,000 

$12,000,000 

Conserve 

Nevada Funds 

$8,000,000 

$8,000,000 

$3,500,000 

$2,500,000 

$2,000,000 

$1.500,000 

$2.100,000 

$1.000,000 

$750,000 

$750,000 

$43,700,000 

County 

Statewide 

Clark County 

Lyon County 

Lyon County 

Mineral 

County 

Lincoln 

County 

Clark County 

Lincoln 

County 

Washoe 

County 

Pershing 

County 

*NDSP ACTIVELY MATCHES PROJECTS WITH FEDERAL FUNDING. THIS IS NOT PROVIDED IN THIS SPREADSHEET 

$5,000,000 











ICE AGE FOSSILS 

STATE PARK : 

PHASE II PARK 

DEVELOPMENT 

PROJECT 

BUDGET 

REQUEST FOR 

FV2023-25: 

$2.1 MILLION 

Ice Age Fossils State Park Phase II includes the design 

and development of park trails and trail amenities, 

construction of a boardwalk, picnic pavilion, overlooks 

shaded seating areas, and landscape around the 

visitors center and trailheads. 

Ice Age Fossils State Park is a 375 acre park that 

features a portion of the Las Vegas Wash that is rich 

in paleontological and historical resources. During the 

Pleistocene this park was home to species like the 

Columbian mammoth, American lion, camelops, 

ancient llamas, dire wolves, and ground sloths. 

Abundant fossils were discovered on this site as part 

of the "Big Dig" in 7962-7963. 
































































